APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY
2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE
3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE
5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

DEVI RUKMANI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL,

1030681

50642

BISTAN ROAD, KHARGAON, KHARGONE, MADHYA PRADESH - 451001
SHALINI RATORIA

P.hD ,M.Sc,M.Ed

drhsskgn@gmail.com

9753563573

’ http://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/cbse-affiliation.pdf

’ https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Samiti-paniyan.pdf

’ https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Noc.pdf

’ https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RTE-1.pdf

’ https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/building-safety-certificate-1.pdf

’ http://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/STATUS-1.pdf

’ https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/self-certificate-proforma.pdf




8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/water-and-sanitary-certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL ’ https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/fee-Structure-2025-26.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Calender-2025-3.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) ’ https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/SMS-2.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS ’ https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-1.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/LAST-THREE-YEAR-RESULT-OF-THE-
BOARD-EXAMINATION.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SHALINI RATORIA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 35
PGT 10
TGT 10
PRT 1"
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1



RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 56 40 71.43

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 29 20 68.97

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 13151

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 35 & 135

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 10 & 125

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 24

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 24

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zelrM3n7hXM&t=75s
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Harish Varma TGT MA

2 Devesh Nikhoria PGT M.Com
3 Praveen Nagraj PGT M.A

4 Shefali Bhawsar TGT M.Sc
5 Padama Kanungo PRT B.A

6 Geeta Nikhoria TGT MA

7 Shubhangi Behere VICE PRINCIPAL MA

8 Sahlini Ratoria PRINCIPAL M.Sc



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Gayatri Patidar
Chetna Bundele
Babita Raghuvanshi
Saravesh Kumrawat
Kajal Chouhan
Shraddha Verma
Padma Maheswari
Kajal Gangle

Payal Chouhan
Rajendra Male
Seema Gupta
Manisha Sharma
Rani Chandore
Kalpana Gangle
Asha Khode

Vijay Mandloi

Rishi Raghuwanshi
Mohan Yadav
Rahul Verma
Prafull Soni

Sachin Jadhav
Mamata Chouhan
Rajesh Badole
Karuna Chouhan
Ankita Mandloi
Aajy Gupra

Shivani Yadav

NTT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PTI

M.Sc

B.A

M.HSc

ME

MA

B.A

B.Com

MSW

M.Com

M.Sc

M.Com

M.Com

BA

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.Com

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.Sc

BE

BA

MA

MA

M.Sc

M.Lib

M.P.Ed



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Shivani Rathod
Kunjjan Lal Patel
Uma Mohite

Priyanka Dubey
Sandeep Gundegaonkar
Maneesh Khandel
Vivek Singh Solanki
Navneet Parma

Arun Kushwah
Sanjay Prajapat
Deep Shikha Gatg
Shobhana Chaturvedi

Kaushiki Noghe

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

PTI

B.Sc Nursing
MA

MA Music
MBA
B.Com
B.Com
BBA

BA
B.Com
B.Com
BA

MA

BA



