APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DEVI RUKMANI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL,
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030681
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50642
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BISTAN ROAD, KHARGAON, KHARGONE, MADHYA PRADESH - 451001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SHALINI RATORIA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	P.hD ,M.Sc,M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	drhsskgn@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9753563573

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/cbse-affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Samiti-paniyan.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RTE-1.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/building-safety-certificate-1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/STATUS-1.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/self-certificate-proforma.pdf

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/water-and-sanitary-certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/fee-Structure-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Calender-2025-3.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/SMS-2.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-1.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://rukmanigroupkgn.org/KHARGONE/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/LAST-THREE-YEAR-RESULT-OF-THE-BOARD-EXAMINATION.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SHALINI RATORIA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	35
	PGT	10
	тет	10
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	56	40	71.43	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	29	20	68.97	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13151
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 135
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	10 & 125
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	24
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zelrM3n7hXM&t=75s

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Harish Varma	тдт	MA
2	Devesh Nikhoria	PGT	M.Com
3	Praveen Nagraj	PGT	M.A
4	Shefali Bhawsar	TGT	M.Sc
5	Padama Kanungo	PRT	B.A
6	Geeta Nikhoria	тдт	MA
7	Shubhangi Behere	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
8	Sahlini Ratoria	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc

9	Gayatri Patidar	NTT	M.Sc
10	Chetna Bundele	PRT	B.A
11	Babita Raghuvanshi	PRT	M.HSc
12	Saravesh Kumrawat	PGT	ME
13	Kajal Chouhan	PGT	MA
14	Shraddha Verma	TGT	B.A
15	Padma Maheswari	NTT	B.Com
16	Kajal Gangle	NTT	MSW
17	Payal Chouhan	TGT	M.Com
18	Rajendra Male	TGT	M.Sc
19	Seema Gupta	PGT	M.Com
20	Manisha Sharma	TGT	M.Com
21	Rani Chandore	NTT	ВА
22	Kalpana Gangle	NTT	B.Sc
23	Asha Khode	OTHER	B.Sc
24	Vijay Mandloi	OTHER	B.Sc
25	Rishi Raghuwanshi	OTHER	B.Com
26	Mohan Yadav	PGT	M.Sc
27	Rahul Verma	PGT	M.Sc
28	Prafull Soni	TGT	B.Sc
29	Sachin Jadhav	TGT	BE
30	Mamata Chouhan	PRT	ВА
31	Rajesh Badole	TGT	MA
32	Karuna Chouhan	PRT	MA
33	Ankita Mandloi	PRT	M.Sc
34	Aajy Gupra	OTHER	M.Lib
35	Shivani Yadav	РТІ	M.P.Ed

36	Shivani Rathod	OTHER	B.Sc Nursing
37	Kunjjan Lal Patel	PGT	MA
38	Uma Mohite	OTHER	MA Music
39	Priyanka Dubey	OTHER	MBA
40	Sandeep Gundegaonkar	OTHER	B.Com
41	Maneesh Khandel	OTHER	B.Com
42	Vivek Singh Solanki	OTHER	вва
43	Navneet Parma	OTHER	ВА
44	Arun Kushwah	OTHER	B.Com
45	Sanjay Prajapat	OTHER	B.Com
46	Deep Shikha Gatg	WELLNEES TEACHER	ВА
47	Shobhana Chaturvedi	PGT	MA
48	Kaushiki Noghe	РТІ	ВА